503533934 10/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3580561 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOGNANDAN KUMAR PRASHAR	11/20/2014
MICHELE SHEPARD	08/06/2015
SIMON FIELDER	08/19/2015
MICHELE GIMONA	11/20/2014
CHRISTOPHER BARTON	07/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMJET TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	10918 TECHNOLOGY PLACE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14877478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)207-9014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8582178912

Email: docketing@memjet.com

Correspondent Name: MEMJET TECHNOLOGY LTD C/O MEMJET

Address Line 1:10918 TECHNOLOGY PLACEAddress Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INK029US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RUSSELL B. MILLER

SIGNATURE: /Russell B. Miller/

DATE SIGNED: 10/21/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=INK029PUS_FinalExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503533934 REEL: 036849 FRAME: 0722

source=INK029PUS_FinalExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=INK029PUS_FinalExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=INK029PUS_FinalExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=INK029PUS_FinalExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
source=INK029PUS_FinalExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036849 FRAME: 0723

DOCKET NO. INK029PUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jognandan Kumar PRASHAR, Simon FIELDER,

Michele GIMONA, and Christopher BARTON, all of Sydney, AUSTRALIA, and

Michele Shepard of San Diego, California USA, for good and valuable consideration,

have assigned and do hereby assign to Memjet Technology Limited, a corporation

organized under the laws of Ireland having a principal place of business at 61/62

Fitzwilliam Lane, Dublin 2 Ireland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in

the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

INK ADDITIVE COMBINATIONS FOR IMPROVING PRINTHEAD LIFETIME

which was filed on November 19, 2014 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.

62/081,713, Attorney Docket No. INK029PUS, and in and to said application and any

and all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues and

foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and

Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject

matter,

PATENT REEL: 036849 FRAME: 0724

DATE:	20/// 2014	JOGNANDAN KUMAR PRASHAR
DATE:	<u>*</u> 2014	MICHELE SHEPARD
DATE:	. 2014	SIMON FIELDER
DATE:	, 2014	MICHELE GIMONA
DATE:	, 2014	CHRISTOPHER RARTON

DATE:	, 2014	JOGNANDAN KUMAR PRASHAR	
DATE:	, 201	4 MICHELE SHEPARD	
DATE:	19-08,291	SIMON FIELDER	
DATE:	, 201	MICHELE GIMONA	
DATE:	, 201	14 CHRISTOPHER BARTON	

-2-

DATE:		
		JOGNANDAN KUMAR PRASHAR
DATE:	, 2014	MICHELE SHEPARD
DATE:	, 2014	SIMON FIELDER
DATE:	11/20 , 2014	MICHELE GIMONA
		MICMELE GIMONA"
DATE:	, 2014	
		CHRISTOPHER BARTON

DATE:	, 2014	JOGNANDAN KUMAR PRASHAR
DATE:	, 2014	MICHELE SHEPARD
DATE:	, 2014	SIMON FIELDER
DATE:	, 2014	MICHELE GIMONA
DATE:	7/1/2015	CHRISTOBLED BARTON

DATE:	, 2014	
		JOGNANDAN KUMAR PRASHAR
DATE: _ 8/6/2015	, 201-4 -	MICHELE SHEPARD
DATE:	, 2014	SIMON FIELDER
DATE:	, 2014	MICHELE GIMONA
DATE:	, 2014	CHRISTOPHER BARTON

-2-

RECORDED: 10/21/2015